


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 137/1993

Sher Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

14/07/2025

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. The instant appeal is pending before this Court since the year 1993.
2. Let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.25,000/- be issued against the accused-appellants.
3. List the matter on 15.10.2025.

(FARJAND ALI),J

11-divya/-